LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

CRIMES AMENDMENT (PROTECTION OF CHILDREN) BILL 2014

(Amendments to be moved by Mr PAKULA)

- 1. Clause 1, line 3, after "insert" insert "a".
- 2. Clause 1, line 4, omit "offences" and insert "offence".
- 3. Clause 2, lines 5 to 14, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 4. Clause 2, line 15, omit "(5)" and insert "(3)".
- 5. Clause 2, line 18, omit "(4)" and insert "(2)".
- 6. Clause 4, omit this clause.
- 7. Clause 5, line 26, omit "(1)".
- 8. Clause 5, line 31, omit "created." and insert 'created.".'.
- 9. Clause 5, lines 32 to 35, and page 13, lines 1 to 10, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 10. Clause 6, line 17, omit "or 327".
- 11. Clause 6, line 22, omit "or 327".
- 12. Clause 6, lines 26 to 33, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 13. Clause 7, omit this clause.
- 14. Clause 8, omit this clause.

AMENDMENT OF LONG TITLE

Long title, omit ", the Children Youth and Families Act 2005".